Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eureka I, L.P.	08/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Technology Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	12920 Automobile Boulevard	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	37622	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4617557
Patent Number:	D306825
Patent Number:	4694996
Patent Number:	4776150
Patent Number:	4703849
Patent Number:	4732411
Patent Number:	4834264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)422-9033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-263-3600 Phone:

Email: robert.depke@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Depke Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 2: 131 S. Dearborn Street, 30th Fl. Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4:

PATENT

500004704 **REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0946**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Depke
Total Attachments: 2 source=Eureka Release#page1.tif	
source=Eureka Release#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0947

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of August 🛴 , 2004 (this "Release"), is made by Eureka I, L.P., as collateral agent for itself and for certain noteholders identified in a June 26, 2002 Securities Purchase Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), with respect to a Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 2002, recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 013110, Frame 0508 (the "Security Agreement"), between The Siegel Family Revocable Trust (the "Grantor") and the Collateral Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain of the Grantor's patents and, in particular, the patents set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Patents; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Grantor; and (iii) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances with respect to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release its security interest in the Patents, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

EUREKA I, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Eureka Management, L.P., its sole general partner

By: Berwind Capital Partners, LLC, its sole general partner

DC\440211\1

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0948

SCHEDULE A

to Patent Security Agreement (Siegel Family Trust, as Grantor)

PATENTS

Patent Description	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
 Medication Blister Card* Multi-Cavity Medication Card Crusher (Deblister Machine)* 	DES 306,825 4,694,996	03/27/90 09/22/87
3. Dedicated Multi-Cavity Dispenser for Solids (MTS 300)*	4,834,264	05/30/89
4. Slideable Dispenser for Solids (MTS 300)*	1,266,634 (Canadian)	03/13/90
5. Sealing Apparatus (MTS 300)*	4,776,150	10/11/88
6. Medication Dispensing Identifier Method	4,730,849	03/15/88
7. Medication Dispensing Identifier System	4,732,411	03/22/88
8. Medication Compliance Aid for Unit Dose Packaging (Gordon)	4,617,557	10/14/86

^{*}Licensed to Medical Technology Systems, Inc.

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application	U.S. Patent Application No.	Date Applied
<u>Description</u>		

<u>None</u>

DC\440211\1

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 08/17/2004